
Orchestra!!! 
 
 

Orchestra will be held on Thursday mornings this school year in the APR.   
 

You must bring with you to every rehearsal… 
• A pencil 
• Your Orchestra Folder (any type of folder is fine) 
• Your Instrument 

 

We will meet promptly at 8:00 AM in the APR.   
 

Attendance to these rehearsals is VERY important.  If your child has more than three unexcused 
absences from these rehearsals, he/she will not be able to participate in the concert. 
 

Here is a detailed schedule of our rehearsals until the May 21st concert. (More info. to follow) 
 

Thursday, February 13 
Thursday, February 27 

 Thursday, March 5 
 Thursday, March 12 
 Thursday, March 19 
Thursday, March 26 
Thursday, April 2 
Thursday, April 23 
Thursday, April 30 
Thursday, May 7 

Thursday, May 14 
No rehearsal May 21st (day of evening concert)  

 
 

Please transfer these dates to your calendar and be sure of each week’s rehearsal.  If Orchestra 
is not scheduled, and your child shows up, there will be no one to watch him/her. 
 
 
 

Musically Yours,  

 
 

Mrs. Mazza (orchestra director) 
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